

Bank tariffs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB for the package of services for retail transactions "Kapital-3"

General Provisions

Tariffs are effective since April 19, 2021
In these Tariffs, the Bank's commission is charged from the customer in the national currency of the Republic of Uzbekistan, unless otherwise specified.

Connection of the package of services - 4 200 000.00 UZS

№	п/п	Banking Service / Terms of Service	The rate of the commission remuneration of the Bank charged from the customer performance of the transactions by the Bank *	The rate of the commission remuneration of the Bank charged from the customer performance of the transactions by the Bank **	Note
	_	er 1. Demand deposit accounts of individuals			
	A. Serv	vicing demand deposit account of individuals			
a)	188	Opening / closing an account:	NI 1 1 1	NI 1 12 . 1	Г
		In the national currency In the foreign currency	No charge applied No charge applied	No charge applied No charge applied	
b)	700	Depositing funds in cash by the customer:	140 charge applied	140 charge applied	
	7///	In the national currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	
		In the foreign currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	
c)		Crediting funds:			
		In the national currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	
- 1	///	In the foreign currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	
d)	7//	Cash withdrawal: Made in cash to the cash office of "Kapital 24" retail business branch	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	7//	In the national currency received to the customer's account	Up to 20 000 000 UZS -0,5%	Up to 20 000 000 UZS -1%	In case of partial withdrawal of the amount received
		in non-cash form	from the transaction amount	from the transaction amount	by bank transfer, the commission is charged in
			(minimum 1000 UZS);	(minimum 1000 UZS);	proportion to the amount of cash withdrawn.
			More than $20,000,000\ UZS-at$	More than 20,000,000 UZS – at	
			least 0.65% of a transaction	least 0.75% of a transaction	
	188	In the national currency received on the customer's account	amount. No charge applied	amount. At least 0.75% of a transaction	
	' ///	from loan accounts opened with "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	amount (at least 1,000 UZS)	
	7//	Received to the client's account on the basis of an enforcement order by the law enforcement agency	No charge applied	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	
	///	Received to the customer's account in the form of a pledge	No charge applied	0,5% from the transaction	
<u> </u>		as a result of the court decision execution	N	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	
	<i>\\\\</i>	The assets formulated for the purchase, taken as a pledge (balance) by "Kapitalbank" JSCB due to the loan non-repayment	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	7//	Made in cash to deposits placed with "Kapital 24" retail business branch	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	///	Sponsorship payments	No charge applied	0,1% from the transaction (minimum 1000 UZS)	
	///	Salaries and equivalent payments	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	/// /	Interest on the deposit and the principal of the deposit, if the	No charge applied	No charge applied	
-	///	deposit is made in cash In the foreign currency received on the customer's account	0,5% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	For foreign currency at the exchange rate of the
	7881	in non-cash	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	Central Bank on the transaction date
	///	In the national currency received on the customer's account	0,5% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	Except for the cash received via international money
		in foreign currency	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	transfer systems. At the exchange rate of the foreign currency purchase
-	7//	In foreign currency /national currency, received on the	No charge applied	No charge applied	point at the transaction date In case if funds have been received earlier at the cash
	***	customer's account in the non-cash form in the form of a refund (an error in the transfer, refund by the correspondent	No charge applied	No charge applied	desk of the bank in the cash form
		bank)			
	VV	In the foreign currency received on the customer's account from accounts opened in Smartbank/minibank, previously	No charge applied	No charge applied	
<u> </u>	188	deposited in	No al 1'- 1	No ab 1'- 1	When exchanging one foreign assured with a set
	'// /	In the foreign currency received due to the exchange of one foreign currency deposited on the account in cash into another foreign currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	When exchanging one foreign currency into another one, the rates specified in the "Foreign exchange transactions" section are applied
	///	In the national currency UZS received on the customer's	No charge applied	No charge applied	* *
		account in the non-cash form earlier deposited in the cash through self-service terminal (infokiosk)			
e)		Non-cash money transfer by the instruction of the custom	er:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
<i>c)</i>	7//	In the national currency to the accounts of individual	0,5% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	Except for:
		entrepreneurs/legal entities	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	funds previously deposited on the demand deposit in cash; remittances of funds to accounts opened with branches of "Kapitalbank" JSCB; remittances of funds received to the customer's demand account as a result of the sale/exchange/conversion of foreign currency into the national currency
	7//	In national currency to card accounts of individuals opened	0.4% of a transaction amount (at	0.5% of a transaction amount	Except for:
		in any of Kapitalbank JSCB's branches	least 1,000 UZS)	(at least 1,000 UZS)	transfers of funds deposited in cash to a demand
			1000 1,000 020)	(41 16401 1,000 020)	deposit account;
					transfers of alimony received by bank transfer; repayment of overdraft loans granted by Kapitalbank JSCB; transfers of funds received as a return of funds previously sent in national currency via international money transfer systems;
					 transfers of funds received to a demand account as a result of the sale / exchange / conversion of foreign currency to the national currency.

			No charge applied	0.1% of a transaction amount (at least 1,000 UZS)	6. On funds received in the demand deposits of the customer from the accounts of legal entities from the motor vehicle sale (in reliance upon the documents submitted) within the framework of the lending
	V //	In national currency to the accounts of individuals opened	0,45% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	program of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in the secondary market <u>Except for:</u>
		with "Kapital 24" retail business branch or other banks the Federal Reserve" or other banks	amount (minimum 1 000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1 000 UZS)	remittances to the customer's accounts opened in the branches of "Kapitalbank" JSCB; remittances of funds received as a return of previously sent in the national currency using international money transfer systems; remittances of funds deposited to the customer's demand account in cash; remittances of funds received to the customer's demand account as a result of the sale/exchange/conversion of foreign currency into the national currency.
		Re-sending money in case of money return (an error in the transfer, a refund by the correspondent bank)	Bank commission is not charged	Bank commission is not charged	For foreign currency the commission of the foreign bank is paid by the customer at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date.
a)	B. Banl	k transfers in the foreign currency To the accounts opened with branches of "Kapitalbank" JSCB and other banks of the Republic of Uzbekistan	0,45% from the transaction amount (minimum 10 000 UZS)	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 10 000 UZS)	For currencies: USD, EUR, GBP, RUB, JPY Commission is paid in the national currency at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date. Except for: - replenishment of the authorized fund of legal entities opened in Kapitalbank JSCB; - transfers for repayment of loans to foreign enterprises/ private entrepreneurs/ legal entities in
b)		To the accounts opened outside the Republic of Uzbekistan for USD, EUR, GBP, JPY currencies	0,45% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000	foreign currency received from Kapitalbank JSCB Commission is paid at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date.
			UZS) + foreign bank's commission (minimum 10 \$ for USD, for other currencies – according to the foreign bank	UZS) + foreign bank's commission (minimum 10 \$ for USD, for other currencies – according to the foreign bank	•
c)		To the accounts opened outside the Republic of Uzbekistan for RUB currency	0,45% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000 UZS)	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000 UZS)	Commission is paid at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date
d)		Guaranteed payment (the entire transfer amount is remitted to the beneficiary's account)	0,45% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000 UZS) + foreign bank commission (OUR/OUR)	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 100 000 UZS) + foreign bank commission (OUR/OUR)	For USD currency Commission is paid at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date
e)		Other services on making interbank payments (change, return, cancellation of a transfer after its acceptance for execution on the initiative of the customer	No charge applied + commission of foreign bank	No charge applied + commission of foreign bank	For all types of foreign currency. Commission is paid in the national currency at the rate of the Central Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan on the transaction date.
	C. Mon	ney transfers made using international money transfer syst	ems outside the Republic of Uz	bekistan (in foreign currency)	
	Money	transfer WESTERN UNION transfer CONTACT	According to the	tariff of the international com	pany which provides the service pany which provides the service
		transfer MONEYGRAM transfer UNISTREAM			pany which provides the service pany which provides the service
		transfer ZOLOTAYA KORONA			pany which provides the service
	///	eign exchange transactions Foreign exchange transactions: one foreign currency into another foreign currency	No charge applied	No charge applied	Foreign exchange transactions are implemented by bank transfer (from account to account) at the exchange rate of the exchange office on the
		e deposit boxes and other services			transaction
		letters and statements: letters on the state of the account for submission to various authorities	10 000 UZS	20 000 UZS	Except for letters on the loan repayment submitted to notary offices, cadastre authorities and the Municipal Department of Internal Affairs of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan.
		a statement on the performance of the account of an individual / legal entity / individual entrepreneur with a cover letter on the letterhead of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	20 000 UZS	Except for issuing a statement on the performance of the account of: 1. a legal entity / individual entrepreneur who has entered into an agreement with "Kapitalbank" JSCB for servicing Visa cardholders.
	N₂	ission for use of safe deposit boxes: Size of the safe deposit box	Payment per day	Payment per month	At pre-schedule termination of the contract for safe
	1	74x300x600mm	1 500 UZS	1 500 UZS	deposit box use at the requirement of the customer,
$\vdash \vdash$	3	126x300x600mm 256x300x600mm	2 500 UZS 3 500 UZS	2 500 UZS 3 500 UZS	the recalculation of the commission amount is not carried out.
	4	525x300x600mm	5 000 UZS	5 000 UZS	Tariffs for using safe deposit boxes are specified
\Box	5	200x620x600mm	7 500 UZS	7 500 UZS	including the VAT.
\vdash	6	650x620x600mm Size of the safe deposit box	10 000 UZS Payment per day	10 000 UZS Payment per month	At pre-schedule termination of the contract for safe
	,No		15 000 UZS	15 000 UZS	deposit box use at the requirement of the customer,
	№ 1	74x300x600mm			
	1 2	126x300x600mm	25 000 UZS	25 000 UZS	the recalculation of the commission amount is not
	1	126x300x600mm 256x300x600mm	25 000 UZS 35 000 UZS	35 000 UZS	the recalculation of the commission amount is not carried out. Tariffs for using safe deposit boxes are specified
	1 2 3 4 5	126x300x600mm 256x300x600mm 525x300x600mm 200x620x600mm	25 000 UZS 35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 75 000 UZS	35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 75 000 UZS	carried out.
	1 2 3 4 5 6	126x300x600mm 256x300x600mm 525x300x600mm 200x620x600mm 650x620x600mm	25 000 UZS 35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS	35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS	carried out. Tariffs for using safe deposit boxes are specified
a) b)	1 2 3 4 5 6 F. Pena	126x300x600mm 256x300x600mm 525x300x600mm 200x620x600mm	25 000 UZS 35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 75 000 UZS	35 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 75 000 UZS	carried out. Tariffs for using safe deposit boxes are specified

Chapte A. Plast (1) 1 1 (2) 1 (3) 1 (4) 1 (5) 1 (6) 1 (7) 1 (8) 1 (9) 1 (10) 1	the customer's fault overdue release of the safe deposit box er 2. Plastic cards issued by UZCARD EMV system in tic cards UZCARD EMV within the framework of the sala Issue of the main card Issue of the additional card Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	No charge applied 20 000 UZS	At the rate of clause F of Chapter 1 for each day. No charge applied	When the customer releases the depository box later than the term specified in the contract
A. Plast (i)	tic cards UZCARD EMV within the framework of the sala Issue of the main card Issue of the additional card Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	ry projects of legal entities No charge applied 20 000 UZS	No charge applied	
	Issue of the main card Issue of the additional card Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	No charge applied 20 000 UZS		T
	Issue of the additional card Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	20 000 UZS		
(d) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	'	30 000 UZS	
(1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	10 000 UZS	30 000 UZS	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reason not attributable to the customer
) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		No charge applied	No charge applied	not attributable to the customer
/// 1 /// 0 /// 0 /// 0 // 0 // 0 // 0 /	Expiry date of the card	5 years	5 years	
//// (1)	Replenishment of the card account: By cash			
)]	Crediting of salaries and other payments equal within the			
)]	framework of agreements on the implementation of salary projects with companies	 		
	Other crediting of cash to the card account			
\ 	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	
1) 1	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	0 11	0	
	services in the terminal network of other banks	At the rates of the servicing bank	At the rates of the servicing bank	
)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank At the rates of the servicing bank	At the rates of the servicing bank	At the rates of the servicing bank	
	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by	Na shana andiad	No shows soulled	
· .	order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date	No charge applied	No charge applied	-
B. Stand	dard cards UZCARD EMV.	No charge applied	No charge applied	<u> </u>
1	Issue of the main or additional card	No charge applied	30 000 UZS	Except for: 1.card issue when opening term deposit; 2. Cases of formalizing consumer/mortgage/ au loans of individuals
:) 1	Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage	No charge applied 15 000 UZS	No charge applied 30 000 UZS	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reaso not attributable to the customer
1)	Expiry date of the card	5 years	5 years	
	Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash	No charge applied No charge applied	No charge applied No charge applied	-
	desk of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	0 11	0 11	
	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	
1)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the	At the rates of the servicing bank	At the rates of the servicing bank	
	ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and		At the rates of the servicing	
S	services in the terminal network of other banks	bank	bank	
,	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the card holder	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	tic cards UZCARD EMV of unemployed pensioners	N 1 1 1 1	N. 1 11 1	
	Issue of the main card Issue of the additional card	No charge applied 20 000 UZS	No charge applied 20 000 UZS	
:) 1	Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or	No charge applied	20 000 UZS	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reaso
	damage Expiry date of the card	No charge applied	No charge applied	not attributable to the customer
:)	Expiry date of the card	5 years	5 years	
	Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal in the cash	No charge applied	No charge applied No charge applied	
"	desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	0 11	
/	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	
)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks	At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	
	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card	bank At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	1
2	account at the cash desk of another bank or through the	bank	bank	
	ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by the	No charge applied	No charge applied	
· .	order of the card holder			
	Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date tic cards KIDS UZCARD EMV	No charge applied	No charge applied	1
ı) I	Issue of the main card	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or	No charge applied No charge applied	No charge applied 20 000 UZS	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reaso
´ .	damage			not attributable to the customer
	Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account	5 years No charge applied	5 years	<u> </u>
) 1	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal in the cash		No charge applied No charge applied	<u> </u>
g) 1	desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied	No charge applied	
1)	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card	At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	
- I - I-	account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank	bank	bank	
	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks	At the rates of the servicing bank	At the rates of the servicing bank	
) 1	services in the terminal network of other danks	No charge applied	No charge applied	
) I	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by the	110 charge applied		
) 1	order of the card holder			
) 1 <u>s</u>) 1 (c) 1		No charge applied	No charge applied	

a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) k) l)	Issue of the additional card Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account (credit turnover on the card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks	10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 years No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank	10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 years No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reasons not attributable to the customer Except for cases of failure of the cards for reasons not attributable to the customer
d)	damage Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account (credit turnover on the card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied 5 years No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied 5 years No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	not attributable to the customer Except for cases of failure of the cards for reasons
e) f) g) h) i) j) B. Sta a) b) c) d) c) f) g) h) ii) j) k) k) h) k) h) k) h)	Expiry date of the card Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account (credit turnover on the card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of of the banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the card after the card's expiry date Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reasons
e) f) g) h) i) j) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) ii) j) k) k) li) li) li) li) li) li) li) li) li) li	Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account (credit turnover on the card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the card holder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied	
f) g) h) i) j) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) j) h) i) j)	Replenishment of the card account (credit turnover on the card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied	
g) h) i) j) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j)	card account): Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
h) i) j) k) 1) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
h) i) j) k) 1) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
h) i) j) k) 1) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied So nerror No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
i) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) h) i) j) k)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied So nerror No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
i) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) h) i) j) k)	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied So nerror No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
j) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
j) k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	services in the terminal network of other banks Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	bank At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) i) j) k)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied So net No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
k) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) j) k)	account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	bank No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	bank No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
1) B, Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) k) l) l	ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied S net No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
1) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) k) l) l) k) l) l) l) l	ATM of another bank Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
1) B, Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) k) l) l	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
1) B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) k) l) l) k) l) l) l) l	order of the cardholder Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) h) i) j) k)	Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date andard cards Humo Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
B. Sta a) b) c) d) e) f) h) i) j) k)	Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	10 000 UZS No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
a) b) c) d) e) f) b) i) j) k)	Issue of the main or additional card Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
b) c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied 5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k)	Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	5 ner No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	5 лет No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k) l) l)	damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k) l) l)	damage Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
e) f) g) h) i) j) k) l) l)	Expiry date of the card Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
e) f) g) h) i) j) k) l) l)	Replenishment of the card account: Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied	
f) g) h) i) j) k) l) l)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied No charge applied	
g) h) i) j) k)	desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied At the rates of the servicing	No charge applied	
h) i) j) k) l)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing		ļ
h) i) j) k) l)	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing		
h) i) j) k) l)	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing		
i) j) k) l)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and		1	
i) j) k) l)	account at the cash desk of another bank or through the ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and		At the rates of the servicing	
j) k) l)	ATM of another bank Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	Ualik	bank	
j) k) l)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and		Dank	
j) k) l)		Atalana Cd	And and Cd	
k) 1)	Iservices in the terminal network of other banks	At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	
k) 1)		bank	bank	
k) 1)	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by	No charge applied	No charge applied	
1)	order of the cardholder	0 11	0 11	
1)	Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date	No charge applied	No charge applied	
,	Non-cash remittance of funds of one card of the individual	0.5% from the transaction	0.5% from the transaction	
C. Pla		0,5 % from the transaction	0,3 % from the transaction	
C. Pla	to another card of individual		<u>l</u>	
	stic cards KIDS HUMO			
a)	Issue of the main or additional card	No charge applied	No charge applied	
b)	Blocking the card if it is lost or damaged	No charge applied	No charge applied	
c)	Re-issue of the main or additional card in case of loss or	No charge applied	10 000 UZS	Except for cases of failure of the cards for reasons
-/	damage	g		not attributable to the customer
d)	Expiry date of the card	5 years	5 years	
				_
e)	Replenishment of the card account	No charge applied	No charge applied	
e)	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal at the cash	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	desk "Kapitalbank" JSCB			
f)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	No charge applied	No charge applied	
-/	services in the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB		The same of the same	
>	Processing of transactions on cash withdrawal from the card	At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	
g)		ē	_	
	account at the cash desk of another bank or through the	bank	bank	
	ATM of another bank			
h)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	At the rates of the servicing	At the rates of the servicing	
	services in the terminal network of other banks	bank	bank	
i)	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account by	No charge applied	No charge applied	
-7	order of the cardholder		The same of the same	
:)		No charge applied	No shares amplied	-
_j)	Re-issue of the card after the card's expiry date	No enarge appned	No charge applied	<u> </u>
	ter 4. Plastic cards in foreign currency			
A. VIS	SA Electron Card		-	<u> </u>
a)	Issue of the main card	Not applicable	Not applicable	
b)	Issue of the additional card	Not applicable	Not applicable	Only Visa Electron can be used as an additional card
1		11	11	
c)	Expiry date of the card	2 years	2 years	
d)	The card issuance period from the day of receiving the	Not more than 3 business days	Not more than 3 business days	
u)		1 tot more man 5 business udys	1.50 more man 5 business days	
	application for the issue of the main or additional card	NT. 41 11 11	NT. 12 55	
e)	Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card	Not applicable	Not applicable	
		15 USD	15 USD	Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all
f)	Minimum balance on the card account that is not available		1	mutual settlements with the customer but no later
f)	for use by the card			than 30 days after the application for closing the card
f)			1	•
f)	for use by the card			account
f) g)	for use by the card Servicing a card account	No charge applied	No charge applied	account
g)	for use by the card Servicing a card account			account
	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a	No charge applied Not applicable	No charge applied Not applicable	account
g)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry			account
g) h)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card)	Not applicable	Not applicable	account
g)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa			account
g) h)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of	Not applicable	Not applicable	account
g) h)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	Not applicable No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied	
g) h)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of	Not applicable	Not applicable	Commission is charged from a full amount of
g) h)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks	Not applicable No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied	
g) h) i)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
g) h)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	Not applicable No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
g) h) i)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the eard) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
g) h) i) j) k)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
g) h) i) j) k)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with:	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
g) h) i) j) k)	for use by the card Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron
g) h) i) j) k)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB mother banks Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
g) h) i) j) k)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with:	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron
g) h) i) j) k)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron
g) h) i) j) k)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of PIN code	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron
g) h) i) j) k) l) /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of PIN code Change of the expiry date of the card	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron card
g) h) i) j) k) l) ////////////////////////////////	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of the card holder name Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron card When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the
g) h) i) j) k) l) /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of the card holder name Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron
g) h) i) j) k) l) /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of the card holder name Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied No charge applied	Not applicable No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Visa Classic card is issued instead of a Visa Electron card When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the

No charge applied No charge app	of the customer at to the bank b at sent by e-ma omer applies to replaced by th
Regulationals 79.83 at the ATMA of "Regulationals 79.50	
the Control Bank note): The Control Bank note in Control Bank note in the Bank note in the Control Bank note in the Bank note in	rencies
B. N. Claric Card. B. W. Schwick Card. B. W. Schw	date. Herewith on must not be
Part Nat Classic Cord 1	J3D
Seaso of the main care 10.000 LTZS 20.000 LTZS 15.000 LTZS 15	
Septem dates of the card 3 years 3 years 3 years 5	
The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional and a first own available of the card account that is not available as the card account that is not available. The card account that is not available as the card account that is not available. The card account that is not available as the card account that is not available. The card account that is not available as the card account that is not available. The card account that is not available as the card account that the card account that is not available as the card account of the card account of the card account that is not available as the card account of the minute account that is not available as the card account of the minute account that is not available as the card account of the minute account that is	
Implication for the issue of the main or additional card	
Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card for the property of the card account of the same of the property of the card account of the property of the card balance of the property of the card balance of the property o	
for use by the coad Minimum initial payment to the card account Mos during applied Servicing a card account of the main or additional card (if a card by the card account) Mos during applied No charge applied No charg	
Maintama initial payment to the card account none no	
Pro-eschedue r-sisses of the main or additional card (if a card blode applied earlier than 2 months before the early lake of the card has of the card and the c	
card holder applied carlier than 2 months before the capity date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa No charge applied No ch	
Processing of transactions on withdrawing eash by Visa Script	
Processing of fransactions on withdrawing cash by cards of Saphtabach." SCB in their banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of Saphtabach." SCB School	
Processing of framsactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of Fantial bank.* JSCB	
Rapitalbank* JSCB** 1) Change of the card holder name 2) 000 UZS 2) 000 UZS 3) Change of the card holder name 2) 000 UZS 3) Change of the card holder name 2) 000 UZS 3) Change of the card holder name 3) Change of the card holder name 4) Change of the card holder name 4) Change of the card holder name 8) Change of the card holder name 8) Change of the card holder name 10 Investigating on the account and transactions with the hold have not the document copy confirming the transactions with the hold have not the document copy confirming the transaction of the holder name 10 Investigating on the account and transactions with the holder name 11 Single of the card holder name 12 Single of the card holder name 13 Single of the card holder name 13 Single of the card holder name 14 Single of the card holder name 14 Single of the card holder name 15 Single of the card holder name 16 Single of the card holder name 17 Single of the card holder name 18 Single of the card holder name 18 Single of the card holder name 19 Processing of transactions on wild transactions 10 Single of the transaction and transaction and transaction and the card account and transactions and the card account (minimum 1 USD) 18 Single of the transaction and the card account (minimum 1 USD) 19 Single of the card account that is not available for use by the card 10 Single of the card account (not card (not ca	
Main Consecution Connecting and maintaining the 2D Secure service No charge applied No charge ap	
Mg Change of Pin Code No charge applied	of expired Visa
No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied 130 000 UZS 130 000 UZ	
Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction on the card	
provision of the document copy confirming the transaction on the card n) Investigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment 425 000 UZS 600 000 UZS 600 000 UZS p) Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service No charge applied No charge a	
Investigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment 425 000 UZS 425 000 UZS 600 000 UZS	
Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service No charge applied No charge app	
Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa No charge applied No char	
"Kapitalbank" JSCB at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB at Large of the account and transactions and the central Bank rate); Investigating on the account and transactions and the central Bank rate; From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (in	
the Central Bank rate); From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central hank rate). From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central hank rate). From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but the Central hank rate). From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but the Central hank rate). From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount the the Central hank rate). From 100S (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD) Secondary of the visual of the visual and the Central hank rate). CUISA Gold Card a) Issue of the additional card b) Issue of the additional card C) Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card for use by the card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Minimum halmous on the day of the main or additional card (if a card holder applice acrlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card). No charge applied No charge appl	
from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central bank rate) Processing of the transactions made via E-POS terminal of the bank according to the system P2P*) from Visa card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the VISA card of any bank C. VISA Gold Card a) Susue of the main card	
Processing of the transactions made via E-POS terminal of the bank according to the system P2P*) from Visa card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the VISA card of any bank C. VISA Gold Card	
a) Issue of the main card No charge applied 100 000 UZS Only Visa Classic and Visa Gold can additional card b) Issue of the additional card 20 000 UZS 85 000 UZS c) Expiry date of the card 3 years 3 years d) The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card application for the issue of the main or additional card for use by the card d) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card f) Minimum initial payment to the card account none none Amount available for use will be caler account of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied arier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a "Kapitalbank" JSCB "Processing of transactions on vithdrawing cash by visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the remain or payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the remain or payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB (Loss / damage of the card to leter and holder name 50000 UZS 100 000 UZS 1	
b) Issue of the additional card c) Expiry date of the card d) The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card e) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card minimum initial payment to the card account mone mone mone mone mone Minimum initial payment to the card account mone mon	i be used as an
c) Expiry date of the card d) The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card e) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card f) Minimum initial payment to the card account f) Minimum initial payment to the card account h) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder appliced aerlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB f) Card re-issue in connection with: 10 Card re-issue in connection with: 11 Card re-issue in connection with: 12 Card re-issue in connection with: 13 Sears Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 business days Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 business days Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 business days Not more than 3 business days Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 business days Not	
The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card e) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account f) Minimum initial payment to the card account none none Amount available for use will be calcaccount of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB f) Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 business days Not more than 3 business days Not more than 2 bus	
application for the issue of the main or additional card e) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card f) Minimum initial payment to the card account mone Minimum initial payment to the card account none Servicing a card account h) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB 1) Card re-issue in connection with: 1) Card re-issue in connection with: 1) Card re-issue in connection with: 1) Cash damage of the card 1) Change of the card 100 000 UZS	
for use by the card for use by the card for use by the card mutual settlements with the custome than 30 days after the application for a account none none Amount available for use will be calculated account of the minimum bal secount of the minimum bal none Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks R) Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks R) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: M Loss / damage of the card holder name 100 000 UZS 100 00	
f) Minimum initial payment to the card account none none Amount available for use will be calcal account of the minimum ball payment to the card account of the minimum ball payment to the minimum ball payment to the card account of the minimum ball payment to the minimum ba	er but no later
g) Servicing a card account No charge applied No charge applied h) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB I) Card re-issue in connection with: M Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS	
card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB l) Card re-issue in connection with: M Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS 100 00	
i) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB j) Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB 1) Card re-issue in connection with: 10 Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS	
j) Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB l) Card re-issue in connection with: Mode Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS 1	
k) Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: M Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS	l amount of
Card re-issue in connection with:	l amount of
Loss / damage of the card 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS 100 000 UZS	
FIG. 10 CDIAL . 1	
Change of PIN code 50 000 UZS 100 000 UZS Change of the expiry date of the card No charge applied No charge applied	

m)	Invest	tigating on the account and transactions with the	100 000 UZS	130 000 UZS	When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the
111)	provis	sion of the document copy confirming the transaction	100 000 023	130 000 023	servicing bank (acquirer)
n)	on the Invest	e card tigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment	425 000 UZS	425 000 UZS	At the rate of each transaction
0)	Block	ring the card and adding it in the global stop-list	600 000 UZS	600 000 UZS	Carried out by a written application of the customer.
	Biock	ang the card and adding it in the global stop and	000 000 025	000 000 GZS	The customer's application can be sent to the bank by fax, in the form of a scanned document sent by e-mai to. cards@kapitalbank.uz. If the customer applies to the bank personally, the application is replaced by the original
p)	Conn	ecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	No charge applied	No charge applied	Connecting the 3D Secure service is rendered only under condition if the customer is connected to sms informing service
q)		essing of transactions on receiving cash by Visa italbank" JSCB at the ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	For national and foreign currencies
r)		tigating on the account and transactions	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate);	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate);	Payment is made in the national currency at the Central Bank rate on the transaction date. Herewith the amount of the voidable transaction must not be less than 25 (twenty-five) USD.
			From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central bank rate)	From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central bank rate)	
s)	the ba	essing of the transactions made via E-POS terminal of ank according to the system P2P*) from Visa card of italbank" JSCB to the VISA card of any bank	0,8% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	0,8% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	
a) D	D. Visa Plati	num Card of the main card	50 000 UZS	150 000 UZS	T
b)		of the additional card	Service is not available	Service is not available	
c)	Expir	y date of the card	3 years	3 years	
d)	applic	eard issuance period from the day of receiving the cation for the issue of the main or additional card	Not more than 3 business days	Not more than 3 business days	
e)		mum balance on the card account that is not available se by the card	100 USD	100 USD	Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account
f)	Minir	num initial payment to the card account	none	none	Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance.
g)		cing a card account	1 USD per month	1 USD per month	Monthly charged in USD
h)	card l	chedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry of the card)	150 000 UZS	150 000 UZS	
i)	"Kapi	essing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa italbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of italbank" JSCB»	No charge applied	No charge applied	
j)	"Kapi	essing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of italbank" JSCB in other banks	1,5% (minimum 2 USD)	1,5% (minimum 2 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
k)	servic	essing of transactions on payment for goods and the sees inside and outside the terminal network of italbank" JSCB	0,1% (minimum 0,01 USD)	0,1% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
1)		re-issue in connection with:	150 000 1170	150 000 1177	
		/ damage of the card ge of the card holder name	150 000 UZS 100 000 UZS	150 000 UZS 150 000 UZS	
	Chang	ge of PIN code	100 000 UZS	150 000 UZS	
m)	Invest	ge of the expiry date of the card tigating on the account and transactions with the	No charge applied 130 000 UZS	No charge applied 130 000 UZS	When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the
	on the	sion of the document copy confirming the transaction	425 000 H775	425 000 LUZG	servicing bank (acquirer)
n)		tigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment	425 000 UZS	425 000 UZS	At the rate of each transaction
0)	Block	ing the card and adding it in the global stop-list	600 000 UZS	600 000 UZS	Carried out by a written application of the customer. The customer's application can be sent to the bank by fax, in the form of a scanned document sent by e-mai to. cards@kapitalbank.uz. If the customer applies to the bank personally, the application is replaced by the original
p)	Conn	ecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	No charge applied	No charge applied	Connecting the 3D Secure service is rendered only under condition if the customer is connected to sms- informing service
q)		essing of transactions on receiving cash by Visa italbank" JSCB at the ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	For national and foreign currencies
r)	Invest	tigating on the account and transactions	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1%	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate); From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1%	Payment is made in the national currency at the Central Bank rate on the transaction date. Herewith the amount of the voidable transaction must not be less than 25 (twenty-five) USD
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	from the transaction amount but	
s)	the ba	essing of the transactions made via E-POS terminal of ank according to the system P2P*) from Visa card of italbank" JSCB to the VISA card of any bank	0,7% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	0,7% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	
	E. Visa Infin				
a) b)		of the main card of the additional card	300 000 UZS Service is not available	300 000 UZS Service is not available	
c)		y date of the card	3 years	3 years	
d)	The c	ard issuance period from the day of receiving the cation for the issue of the main or additional card	Not more than 3 business days	Not more than 3 business days	
e)	Minir	num balance on the card account that is not available se by the card	200 USD	200 USD	Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the care
f)	Minir	num initial payment to the card account	none	none	Amount available for use will be calculated with the
					account of the minimum balance.

g)				
h)	Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card)	5 USD per month 300 000 UZS	5 USD per month 300 000 UZS	Monthly charged in USD
i)	Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	
j)	Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks	1% (minimum 1 USD)	1% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
k)	Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	
1)	Card re-issue in connection with:			
	Loss / damage of the card	300 000 UZS	300 000 UZS	
	Change of the card holder name Change of PIN code	300 000 сум 300 000 сум	300 000 UZS 300 000 UZS	
	Change of the expiry date of the card	Комиссия не взимается	Комиссия не взимается	
m)	Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction on the card	130 000 UZS	130 000 UZS	When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the servicing bank (acquirer)
n)	Investigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment	425 000 UZS	425 000 UZS	At the rate of each transaction
0)	Blocking the card and adding it in the global stop-list	600 000 UZS	600 000 UZS	Carried out by a written application of the customer. The customer's application can be sent to the bank by fax, in the form of a scanned document sent by e-mai to. cards@kapitalbank.uz. If the customer applies to the bank personally, the application is replaced by the original
p)	Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	No charge applied	No charge applied	Connecting the 3D Secure service is rendered only under condition if the customer is connected to sms- informing service
q)	Processing of transactions on receiving cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB at the ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	No charge applied	No charge applied	For national and foreign currencies
r)	Investigating on the account and transactions	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate);	Up to 100\$ - 5 (five) USD (at the Central Bank rate);	Payment is made in the national currency at the Central Bank rate on the transaction date. Herewith the amount of the voidable transaction must not be
		From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1% from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (ten) USD (at the Central bank rate)		less than 25 (twenty-five) USD.
s)	Processing of the transactions made via E-POS terminal of the bank according to the system P2P*) from Visa card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the VISA card of any bank	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	0,5% from the transaction amount (minimum 1 USD)	
	F. Classic Kids Card	I 37 1 17 1	T 22 1 12 1	
a)	Issue of the main card	No charge applied	No charge applied	
l b) l	Issue of the additional card		No charge applied 15 000 UZS	Only Visa Classic Kids card can be used as an
b)	Issue of the additional card	15 000 UZS	15 000 UZS	Only Visa Classic Kids card can be used as an additional card
b) c) d)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the			
c)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card	15 000 UZS 3 years	15 000 UZS 3 years	additional card Issued within 24 hours.
c) d)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later
c) d)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available	3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS	3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card
c) d) e) f) f) h)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the
c) d) e) f) f) h) i)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card)	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the care account Amount available for use will be calculated with the
c) d) e) f) j) j)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance.
c) d) e) f) f) h) i)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD)	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
c) d) e) f) j) j) k) l) l)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kanitalbank" JSCB	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of
c) d) e) f) j) k)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with:	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
c) d) e) f) j) j) k) l)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB mother banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with:	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD)	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
c) d) e) f) j) j) k) l)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kanitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with:	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of
c) d) e) f) j) j) k) l) l)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: M. Loss / damage of the card W. Change of the card holder name M. Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction
c) d) e) e) f) j) j) k) l) m) m)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kanitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card Change of the card holder name Change of PIN code Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS No charge applied	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction When requesting a copy of the check receipt from the
c) d) e) f) j) j) k) l) m) m) n)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card M Change of the card holder name Change of PIN code Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction on the card	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS No charge applied 130 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS No charge applied 130 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction An account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Carried from a full amount of transaction At the rate of each transaction Carried out by a written application of the customer. The customer's application can be sent to the bank by fax, in the form of a scanned document sent by e-mail to. cards@kapitalbank.uz. If the customer applies to
c) d) e) f) g) h) i) j) k) m) m) o)	Issue of the additional card Expiry date of the card The card issuance period from the day of receiving the application for the issue of the main or additional card Urgent issue / re-issue of the main or additional card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Servicing a card account Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card (if a card holder applied earlier than 2 months before the expiry date of the card) Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by Visa "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on receiving cash by cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks Processing of transactions on payment for goods and services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Card re-issue in connection with: Loss / damage of the card M Change of PIN code Change of PIN code Change of the expiry date of the card Investigating on the account and transactions with the provision of the document copy confirming the transaction on the card Investigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 10 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS 10 000 UZS No charge applied 130 000 UZS Accordance applied 130 000 UZS No charge applied 130 000 UZS	15 000 UZS 3 years Not more than 3 business days 100 000 UZS 15 USD none No charge applied 15 000 UZS No charge applied 2% (minimum 1 USD) 0,5% (minimum 0,01 USD) 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 20 000 UZS 130 000 UZS 425 000 UZS	Issued within 24 hours. Charged in addition to the commission for issuing the main / additional card. Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card account Amount available for use will be calculated with the account of the minimum balance. Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction Commission is charged from a full amount of transaction An expectation of the check receipt from the servicing bank (acquirer) At the rate of each transaction Carried out by a written application of the customer. The customer's application can be sent to the bank by fax, in the form of a scanned document sent by e-mail to, cards@kapitalbank.uz. If the customer applies to the bank personally, the application is replaced by the

The Crisical Flank analy,					
College Tract and College Tract	s)	Investigating on the account and transactions	From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1%	From 100\$ (inclusive) – 1%	
Description of the control of the			` /		
Supervision of the content and account that is not available of the set by the cord Servicing a and account that is not available of the set by the cord Servicing a and account to the set of the set by the cord Servicing a and account to the set of the set			1 37 1 11 1	I 31 1 1 1	
Marienter halmes on the earth account that is over averalished for use by the crit	_				
No case by the coard No came N	_				Reimbursed to the customer after completion of all
Monteson mideal proposed to the cord account Section	c)		3 03D	3 03D	mutual settlements with the customer but no later than 30 days after the application for closing the card
Necessity acreal second content of proposed for goods and ervices inside and contained for goods and the forest of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant contained for goods and the provision of the decimant of goods and the provision of the decimant of goods and the provision of the decimant of goods and the goods and the provision of the decimant of goods and the provision of goods and the goods and good	d)	Minimum initial payment to the card account	none	none	Amount available for use will be calculated with the
Processing of transactions on promotifier goods and services instructions and continued the remaind services of services and services and services and services and services and services and services are serviced and services	Ĺ				account of the minimum balance.
Service inside and volution for terminal networks of Federal Park 1987 Service in the case of the management of the service in the case of the cas					
provision of the document copy confirming the transaction of the theorem of the transaction of the theorem of the transaction of the transaction of the transaction of the transaction of the content behavior of the transaction of the content behavior of the transaction of the content behavior o	f)	services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	0 11	0 11	
Descripting on the unreasonably dishonour popused 425 000 UZS 425 000 UZS Act trace of oak transactions Connecting and maintaining the 2D Secure service No charge applied Connecting and maintaining the 2D Secure service No charge applied Up to 1008 - 5 (Fee) USD (at the Control Bank Tarle); From 1005 (sinchaive) - 1% From 1005 (sinchaive) -	g)	provision of the document copy confirming the transaction	130 000 UZS	130 000 UZS	
Investigating on the account and transactions Top to 1008 - 5 (Toky) LSD (at the Central Blank rate); From 1008 (anchasive) - 1% From 1008 (anchasive) -	h)	Investigating on the unreasonably dishonoured payment	425 000 UZS	425 000 UZS	At the rate of each transaction
the Central Bank rate); From 1005 (inclusive) — 1% from 6 the stands rate on the stransaction amount but for on the transaction amount but for one for amount for the expiry date of the cardioder name. 1	i)	Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	No charge applied	0 11	under condition if the customer is connected to sms- informing service
Press 1005 (inclusive) = 1% from the transaction manumal bar from the transaction of the control bank and the control bar from the transaction of the control bar from the transaction of the control bar from the transaction of the control bar from the transaction manumal bar from the transaction manufaction and the transaction manumal bar from the transaction manufaction manufaction manumal bar from the transaction manufaction manufacti	j)	Investigating on the account and transactions			Payment is made in the national currency at the Central Bank rate on the transaction date. Herewith
from the transaction amount but not more than 10 (cm) USD (at the Central bank rate) 15			,,	,	
by Considerate parameter in proceedings when E-PON preparation of the control and a fact of created hank cated in the Control and a fact of created hank cated in the Control and a fact of created hank cated in the Control and a fact of the parameter of the para					less than 25 (twenty-five) USD.
Second Company (a) Second Company (b) Second Company (c) Second					
reputation from any control P2P **10 supply via motions furated by the second of the auditional card and boars of the auditional card and any card of the auditional card of the auditional card and any card of the auditional card and any card of the auditional card of the auditional card and any card of the audit of the auditiona			the Central bank rate)	the Central bank rate)	
Buse of the amin card	k)	терминал банка по системе P2P *) с карт Visa АКБ			
Servicing a card account Servicing account		H. Mastercard Standard			
Septiment of the eard Syears Syears Syears Syears Recision of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge*					
Espiry date of the card 3 years 3 years 3 years 4 Resuse of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge* Free of charge* Free of charge* 25 000 UZS 25	b)	Issue of the additional card	25 000 UZS	25 000 UZS	
Re-issue of the eard in connection with the expiry date Pres-cheduler re-issue of the main or additional card Pres-cheduler re-issue of the main or additional card 25 000 UZS 25 000 UZS 25 000 UZS When applying before or one month after the expiry date 25 000 UZS 25 000 UZS When applying earlier than I month before the expiry date All Loss All	c)	Expire data of the cord	3 years	3 years	additional card
Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card 25 000 UZS 25 000 UZS When applying earlier than I month before the experience of the card of the car	_				*When applying before or one month after the expiry
Card re-issue in connection with: 25 000 UZS 25 000 UZS	۵)	to about of the card in commence with the capity date	e e	e e	
The content of the	e)	Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card			When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry
Maintaining and account and mutual settlements on transactions of the card o	f)	Card re issue in connection with:	25 000 UZS	25 000 UZS	date
Maintaining and account in terms of investigating on the account and mutual settlements on transactions or incompanies or in	1)		23 000 023	23 000 025	
M Change of PIN code					
Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card none none none none none					
The servicing a card account No charge applied No charge applied	a)		10 Furo	10 Furo	
Minimum initial payment to the card account none none	g)		TO Euro	TO Euro	
Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by kerninal and service inside and outside the terminal of "Kanitalhank" ISCB in other banks of "Kapitalbank" ISCB of "Kapitalbank" ISCB in other banks of "Kapitalbank" ISCB of "Kapitalbank"	h)		none	none	
MasterCard "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk / terminal of "Kanishank" JSCB in other banks 1,5% (minimum 3 Euro) 1,0% (minimum 3 Euro) (minimum 1,00 Eur					
Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of services inside and outside the terminal network of services inside and outside the services inside and outside the terminal network of services inside and outside the services inside and outside the terminal network of services inside and outside the terminal network of services inside and services inside and outside the services inside and outside the terminal network of services inside and outside the services inside and outside services inside and outside services inside and inside the services inside and outside services inside and inside the services inside and out	J)	MasterCard "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk /	No charge applied	No charge applied	
Services inside and outside the terminal network of Services inside and outside the services inside and second in Services inside and second in Services inside and second in Services in Se	k)	Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of	1.5%	1.5%	
services inside and outside the terminal network of "Kaninalbank" LSCB m) Maintaining a bank account in terms of investigating on the account and transactions n) Commission charge for blocking the card with the sign "stolen or lost" o) In Inaxinoverne in ofcnyxunsamire yearyin 3D Secure p) Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on transactions Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on transactions in sade in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate on the day of mutual settlements with MasterCard. 1. Mastercard Gold a) Issue of the main card Expiry date of the card D) Issue of the cardional card S) 0000 UZS S) 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card D) Re-sistue of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge* Free of charge* S) 0000 UZS S) 0000 UZS When applying before or one month after the expiry date of the card P) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card D) OUZS M) Damage M) Damage M) Damage Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card M) Change of PIN code Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card M) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card M) Minimum niitial payment to the card account M) Minimum available for use will be calculated minus M) Minimum available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus	11)	"Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks			
m) Maintaining a bank account in terms of investigating on the account and transactions No charge applied No charge applied No charge applied stolen or lost" No charge applied No charge applied Pinger of blocking the card with the sign stolen or lost" Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on transactions Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on transactions made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate on the day of mutual settlements with MasterCard. MasterCard Gold Susue of the main card Free of charge *** Free of charge *** So 0000 UZS So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card So 0000 UZS So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card Expiry date of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge * Free of charge * Free of charge * So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card Preschedule re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge * So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card Card re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date Free of charge * So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card Card re-issue in connection with the expiry date Free of charge * So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card So 0000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card When applying before or one month after the expiry date of the card in connection with the expiry date of the card Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card So 0000 UZS So 0000 UZS	1)	services inside and outside the terminal network of	, ·	, .	
No charge applied Euro is the currency for MasterCard from "Kapitalbank" JSCB. When a transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction is made in the other currency, the dark of the card of the card of the tard in the other currency, the discharge *** Issue of the main card	m)	Maintaining a bank account in terms of investigating on the	100 000 UZS	100 000 UZS	
Полключение и обслуживание услуги 3D Secure No charge applied Euro is the currency for MasterCard from "Kapitalbank" JSCB. When a transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate, and the final writing-off is made at the rate on the day of mutual settlements with MasterCard. I. Mastercard Gold	n)	Commission charge for blocking the card with the sign	No charge applied	No charge applied	
Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on transactions Euro is the currency for MasterCard from "Kapitalbank" JSCB. When a transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate, and the final writing-off is made at the rate on the day of mutual settlements with MasterCard. I. Mastercard Gold	o)		No charge applied	No charge applied	
Issue of the main card Free of charge *** Free of charge ***		transactions			"Kapitalbank" JSCB. When a transaction is made in the other currency, the dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate, and the final writing-off is made at the rate on the day of mutual settlements with
b) Issue of the additional card 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS Only Mastercard Gold can be used as an additional card 2 years 3 years Re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS Free of charge* 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying before or one month after the expiry date of the card 4 of the card 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date The card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date The card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date The card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Minimum initial payment to the card account None The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus			Free of charge ***	Free of charge ***	
c) Expiry date of the card d) Re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date Re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date e) Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card f) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date (ate) When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date (b) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date (c) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS When applying earlier than 1 month before the expiry date (c) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS The amount available for use will be calculated minus (c) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS The amount available for use will be calculated minus (c) Card re-issue of the card in connection with in a specific property of the card account in the customer, but not earlier than 30 days after filing an application for closing the card account in the car					*
d) Re-issue of the card in connection with the expiry date Pre-schedule re-issue of the main or additional card Example 1	c)		3 years	3 years	
f) Card re-issue in connection with: 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS 50 000 UZS Loss Damage Change of the cardholder name Change of PIN code Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Minimum initial payment to the card account None The amount available for use will be calculated minus The amount available for use will be calculated minus	ŕ		50 000 UZS	50 000 UZS	
Loss Damage Change of the cardholder name Change of PIN code Change of PIN code	Ĺ				
Damage	f)		50 000 UZS	50 000 UZS	
Change of the cardholder name Change of PIN code Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account Minimum initial payment to the card a					
g) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card h) Minimum initial payment to the card account none The amount available for use will be calculated minus Change of PIN code Returned to the customer after the completion of all mutual settlements with the customer, but not earlier than 30 days after filing an application for closing the card account The amount available for use will be calculated minus		Change of the cardholder name			
g) Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum balance on the card account that is not available for use by the card Minimum initial payment to the card account None Minimum initial payment to the card account None Returned to the customer after the completion of all mutual settlements with the customer, but not earlier than 30 days after filing an application for closing the card account None The amount available for use will be calculated minus					
h) Minimum initial payment to the card account none none The amount available for use will be calculated minus	g)	Minimum balance on the card account that is not available	20 Euro	20 Euro	Returned to the customer after the completion of all mutual settlements with the customer, but not earlier than 30 days after filing an application for closing the
	h)	Minimum initial payment to the card account	none	none	The amount available for use will be calculated minus the minimum balance

i)		Servicing card account	No charge applied	No charge applied	
j)		Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by	No charge applied	No charge applied	
J)		MasterCard "Kapitalbank" JSCB through a cash desk /	110 charge applied	Two charge applied	
		terminal of "Kapitalbank" JSCB			
k)		Processing of transactions on withdrawing cash by cards of	1,5%	1,5%	Commission charged on the full amount of the
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB in other banks	(minimum 2 Euro)	(minimum 2 Euro)	transaction
1)		Обработка транзакций по оплате товаров и услуг в вне	0,5%	0,5%	Commission charged on the full amount of the
		сети обслуживания АКБ «Капиталбанк»	(minimum 0,5 Euro)	(minimum 0,5 Euro)	transaction
m)		Processing of transactions on payment for goods and	100 000 UZS	100 000 UZS	
		services inside and outside the terminal network of			
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB			
n)		Commission charge for blocking the card with the sign	No charge applied	No charge applied	
		"stolen or lost" Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	37 1 1' 1	37 1 1 1	Connecting the 3D Secure service is rendered only
0)		Connecting and maintaining the 3D Secure service	No charge applied	No charge applied	under condition if the customer is connected to sms-
					informing service
p)		Maintaining card account and mutual settlements on			Euro is the currency for MasterCard from
17		transactions			"Kapitalbank" JSCB.
					When a transaction is made in the other currency, the
					dynamic exchange rate is applied. At the time of the
					transaction, a preliminary amount is blocked on the card at the rate, and the final writing-off is made at
					the rate on the day of mutual settlements with
					MasterCard.
	Chapt	ter 5. Servicing plastic cards VISA of other banks		•	Masercard
a)	Спири	Processing of transactions for withdrawing cash by Visa	1,50%	1,50%	Commission is written off the card account when
α)		cards issued by other banks through the cash desk / terminal	1,5070	1,5070	performing the transaction.
		of "Kapitalbank" JSCB			
b)		Processing of transactions for withdrawing cash the ATM of	1,5% (minimum 1 USD)	1,5% (minimum 1 USD)	Commission is written off the card account when
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB in foreign currency by Visa cards	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·	performing the transaction.
		issued by other banks			
c)		Processing of transactions for withdrawing cash via ATM of	1,50%	1,50%	Commission is written off the card account when
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB in the national currency by Visa cards			performing the transaction
		issued by other banks			
	Chapt	ter 6. Servicing on the mobile application of the bank "	Kapitalbank"		
a)		processing of transactions made through E-POS terminal of	Commission is charged	Commission is charged	For all types of cards of individuals "Kapitalbank"
		the bank on the P2P *) system	according to the public offer	according to the public offer	JSCB from plastic cards Uzcard of other banks
	aa	non-cash remittance of funds from VISA plastic cards of	1% but minimum 1 USD	1% but minimum 1 USD	
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB to an international VISA plastic card of			
		another bank			
	ab	reissue of UZCARD plastic card via mobile application	30 000 UZS	30 000 UZS	For all types of cards of individuals in the national
		CHINO 1 di 14 di 17 di 17	Generalization in Association	10 000 1176	currency and by International VISA cards By cards of "Kapitalbank" JSCB
	ac	reissue of HUMO plastic card through a mobile payment	Commission is charged	10 000 UZS	(for all types of cards of individuals in the national
		application	according to the public offer		(for all types of cards of individuals in the national currency
b)		processing of transactions made through E-POS bank	Commission is charged	Commission is charged	For all types of cards of individuals in the national
-/		terminal on the repayment of loans extended by	according to the public offer	according to the public offer	currency and by international VISA cards
		"Kapitalbank" JSCB *)	to the public offer	to the public offer	
c)		Remittance of funds from the soum plastic card of any bank	Commission is charged	Commission is charged	For all types of cards of individuals in the national
		to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	according to the public offer	according to the public offer	currency
d)		Remittance of funds from the soum plastic card HUMO of	No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards HUMO of individuals in the
		any bank to the soum plastic card of other banks			national currency
e)		Remittance of funds from the soum plastic card UZCARD	0.5%	0.5%	For all types of cards UZCARD EMV of individuals
		EMV of any bank to the soum plastic card UZCARD EMV			in the national currency
		of other banks			P 71 0 1
f)		Processing of transactions on accepting payments for	According to the contracts made	According to the contracts	For all types of cards
-		various services of suppliers Remittance of funds from the wallet/deposit to the	with suppliers	made with suppliers	
g)		-	No charge applied	No charge applied	
h)		wallet/deposit Remittance of the funds from the wallet/deposit to the	No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards
11)		plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	140 charge applied	140 charge applied	10. un types of cards
i)		Remittance of the funds from the wallet/deposit to the	0,1% (minimum 1000 UZS)	0,1% (minimum 1000 UZS)	
-/		account of the legal person by its details (indicating the			
		MFA of the bank, current account, TIN and payment details)			
		,, decount, 111 and payment details)			
j)		Remittance of funds from a plastic card to the account of a			
		legal entity with the bank details (indicating the MFO of the			
		bank, a current account, TIN and payment details)			
	///	from a UZCARD plastic card of any bank by identified	0,3% from the transaction	0,3% from the transaction	
		customers of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the account of a legal	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	
		entity with the bank details indicating the MFO of the bank,			
	120	a current account. TIN and payment details)	0.50/.6	0.50/.6	
	///	from UZCARD and / or HUMO plastic card of any bank for	0,5% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	
		unidentified customers to the account of the legal entity with	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	amount (minimum 1000 UZS)	
		the bank details (indicating the MFO of the bank, a current			
k)		account. TIN and payment details) Remittance of funds from the plastic card of "Kapitalbank"	0,3% (minimum 1000 UZS)	0,3% (minimum 1000 UZS)	For all types of cards, except for Humo cards
K)		JSCB to the wallet/demand deposit	0,570 (mmmum 1000 UZS)	0,570 (minimum 1000 UZS)	2 of all types of earlies, except for Humo earlis
1)		Remittance of funds from the plastic card of any bank to the	0,30%	0,30%	For all types of cards, except for Humo cards
-/		term demand deposit	-,,-	-,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
m)		Remittance of funds from VISA card of "Kapitalbank"	No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards
		JSCB to the demand deposit of a user		3 11	
n)			No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards
		Foreign exchange transactions from the soum plastic card of	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	I	
		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB			
o)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of	No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards
		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of	No charge applied	No charge applied	For all types of cards
0)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB/ to the wallet of the user.	0 11	0 11	
		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from	No charge applied No charge applied	No charge applied No charge applied	For all types of cards For all types of cards
o)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet	No charge applied	No charge applied	
0)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet Repaying the loan extended by other banks from the plastic	0 11	0 11	
o) p) q)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet Repaying the loan extended by other banks from the plastic card of any bank	No charge applied	No charge applied	
o)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet Repaying the loan extended by other banks from the plastic card of any bank Subscription fee for "Monitoring of payments" service to	No charge applied	No charge applied	
o) p) q)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet Repaying the loan extended by other banks from the plastic card of any bank	No charge applied	No charge applied	
o) p) q)		any bank to the plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Foreign exchange transactions from the plastic card VISA of "Kapitalbank" JSCB to the soum plastic card of "Kapitalbank" JSCB / to the wallet of the user. Repaying the loan extended by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from the plastic card of any bank or wallet Repaying the loan extended by other banks from the plastic card of any bank Subscription fee for "Monitoring of payments" service to	No charge applied	No charge applied	

	1	In	I 0.50/ 0 d d	L 0.50/ 0 1	
t)		Processing of the transactions on transferring the funds from		0,5% from the transaction	
		Uzcard plastic card of other banks to the plastic cards Humo	amount	amount	
		of other banks			
u)		Processing of transactions on the remittance of funds from	0,5% from the transaction	0,5% from the transaction	
		the accounts and wallets of individuals to the plastic cards	amount	amount	
		Humo of other banks			
v)		"Kapitalbank" JSCB to the account of a legal entity with the	0,1% from the transaction	0,1% from the transaction	
٧)			· ·	· ·	
		bank details (indicating the MFO of the bank, a current	amount	amount	
		account, TIN and payment details)			
w)		Bank commission for cross-conversion between the	1% from the transaction amount	1% from the transaction amount	
		accounts opened with "Kapitalbank" JSCB			
x)		Opening cards Uzcard EMV through mobile application	30 0000 UZS	30 0000 UZS	
y)		Collection of funds to the current account received to	1% from the transaction amount	1% from the transaction amount	
37		account 23520 through QR-online			
z)		Non-cash of funds between international plastic cards Visa	No charge applied	No charge applied	Transactions are made inside the network of
2)		*	No charge applied	No charge applied	"Kapitalbank" JSCB only for individuals
		of one customer			
aa)		Non-cash remittance of funds from one holder to another	0,5% (minimum 1 USD)	0,5% (minimum 1 USD)	Transactions are made inside the network of
		holder of the international plastic card Visa			"Kapitalbank" JSCB only for individuals
	Chapt	er 7. Other services			
a)	I	Non-cash remittance of funds from the card account on the	No charge applied	No charge applied	
u)			110 charge applied	140 charge applied	
	l	order of the card holder of another bank	 	 	B (C.19) 4.1
б)		b) Issuance of letters, certificates and permits on the			Except for letters on the loan repayment submitted t
		customer's application for transactions accomplished on			notary offices, cadastre authorities and the Municipa
		accounts and account status:			Department of Internal Affairs of the Ministry of
					Internal Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan.
	7// /	letters for submission to companies issued on the letterhead	No charge applied	20 000 UZS	
		of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	0		
	7//	a statement on the performance of the account of an	No charge applied	20 000 UZS	Commission isn't charged in case of issuance of the
		individual / legal entity / individual entrepreneur with a	g		statement on the performance of the account of:
					1. legal entity / individual entrepreneur who has
		cover letter on the letterhead of "Kapitalbank" JSCB			concluded a contract with "Kapitalbank" JSCB for
					servicing Visa card holders
		W'd 1	10/ 6 1 1 1	10/ 6 1 1 1	
в)		Withdrawal of cash through the terminals installed at the	1% from the transaction amount	1% from the transaction amount	
		cashier's desks of banks and minibanks of "Kapitalbank"			
		JSCB from the plastic cards issued by other banks of the			
		Republic of Uzbekistan			
г)		d) Processing of transactions for various services through	1% from the amount of payment	1% from the amount of	Commission is charged from the total amount
- /		the self-service terminals of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	accepted	payment accepted	credited to the self-service terminal
д)		e) Processing of transactions on accepting payments on	No charge applied	No charge applied	
	l	repaying the loans through the self-service terminals of			
	<u> </u>	"Kapitalbank" JSCB			
e)		Cash withdrawal in the national currency at ATMs installed			
	l	by "Kapitalbank" JSCB from plastic cards of "Kapitalbank"			
	l	JSCB / cards issued by other banks of the Republic of			
	r==	Uzbekistan	10/ 6 1 /	10/ 6 1 1	F
	<i>\\\\</i>	Cash withdrawal from ATMs installed by "Kapitalbank"	1% from the transaction amount	1% from the transaction amount	Except for:
		JSCB			Cash withdrawn at ATMs installed within the
	l				territory of agencies according to the contact
	l				concluded.
		Cash withdrawal from Visa plastic cards issued by other	1,5% from the amount of	1,5% from the amount of	
	7//			transaction (not more than 9200	
	V ///		transaction (not more than 9700)		1
	77/1	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	,	`	
		banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	UZS)	UZS)	
	\/\/\	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by	,	`	
	<i>'''</i>	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	
		banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	UZS)	
	<i>'''</i>	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from MIR National Payment Card System	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	
	<i>'''</i>	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from MIR National Payment Card System plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	
	Y// ₁	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from MIR National Payment Card System plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount No charge applied	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount No charge applied	
	<i>'''</i>	banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from Union Pay plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of "Kapitalbank" JSCB Cash withdrawal from MIR National Payment Card System plastic cards issued by other banks at ATMs of	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount No charge applied	UZS) 1% from the transaction amount	

These tariffs are applied within the first 30 calendar days from the date of activation of these service packages.

These tariffs are applied after the expiration of the first 30 calendar days from the date of activation of these service packages.

Customers who have purchased the "Capital-3" service package have the right to order for free 1 Uzcard EMV, Xumo, VISA Classic, Visa Gold and Mastercard Standart cards for themselves or their relatives. Issuance of more than 1 piece of a card of the same type is paid.

Customers who have purchased the "Capital-3" service package have the right to use the product once within the Auto Standard product passport with a 25% reduction in the **** down payment requirement (35% in total) and an increase in the term by 6 months. (total term - 18 months)